

Press Release

For immediate release

Contact: Pascale Lagacé

Project Leader – Communications and Advertising

Spectra Premium Industries Inc. lagacep@spectrapremium.com 450-641-3656 extension 2203

SPECTRA PREMIUM AWARDED 2018 AUTOZONE MEXICO EXTRA MILER AWARD

BOUCHERVILLE, QC – March 21st, 2019 – Spectra Premium Industries was awarded the 2018 AutoZone Extra Miler Award by AutoZone Mexico on March 7th at the AutoZone Mexico Vendor Summit held at the Riviera Maya, Quintana Roo in Mexico.

The prize is awarded by AutoZone Mexico in recognition of new product line programs, sales growth, appreciation, and content quality score.

"We are very thankful to AutoZone Mexico for this recognition, which we receive with great pleasure and pride. This prize is a tribute to the great work of the Spectra team and its constant efforts to put the customer front and center," says Collin Francis, Vice-President of Sales and Marketing, Aftermarket USA "We look forward to the continuation of our mutual partnership with AutoZone for many years to come, and the continued success and development of AutoZone Mexico."

Spectra Premium Industries Inc. is a privately held company headquartered in Boucherville, Quebec, Canada. Spectra Premium is a team of more than 1,300 dedicated employees specialized in the design, manufacturing and distribution of cooling systems, fuel delivery, ignition and engine management, climate control, and undercar components for automotive vehicles as well as light and heavy trucks.

The Company owns and operates five manufacturing plants, 17 warehouses and a distribution network in the United States, Canada and Mexico. Backed by unparalleled customer and aftersales service, Spectra Premium is the automobile manufacturers', auto technicians' and handymen's choice for reliable, quality parts and automotive systems.

Trust your vehicle to Spectra Premium. (www.spectrapremium.com)

###